
11. Recipient N•me !Commonwealth of Kentucky 

13. Stteet Address 1919 Versailles Rd. 

1s. City, s-, Zip Code I Frankfort, KY 40601•34-48 

Start Date: (MM/D0/Yff'I) 103/01/2018 

111. Ust the lndlvldual projects In your• roved Project Plan 

IActMty Type (Plannln1, 
G-nce MNtln111, 
etc.) 

z lndlvlduals Sent to 
Btoadbancl Collferences 

3 
Convened Stakeholder 
Events 

4 
Staff Hired (full-Time 
EqulvalentKFTE) 
Contracts Executed 

6 
Subredplent Acreements 
Executed 
Data Sharln1 

1 PoTides/Acreements I 
Dwelo.-1 
Further ldentlfte11tlon of 

8 Potential Pubhc Safety I 
Us«s 
,_,s ror Em111ency 

9 Communications I 
Technolor, Tnnsltlons 
ldentlned and Plannea to 

10 Transition PS Apps & I 
Databases 

11 
Identify Ongoln& C.overage I 
Gaps 

IA 

15 

0MB Control No. 0660-004l 
Expjratlon Date: D1/ll/2021 

U.S. Department of Commen:1! 12. Award or Grant 
Number: 

121-10-S18021 
SUGP 2.0 Performance Prosress Report 

14. EIN: 161-0600439 

102/29/2020 

Wasthls AdMty Project Dellvenlff 
Pafannecl durln1 the Quantity (Number & 
Reportlnc Quarter? lnclcator 
[Yes/No) Description) 

Yes I 2 

No I 0 

No 
0 

No 
0.00 

No 0 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

No 

Desalptlon of Milestone Cmccwy 

I&. Report Date 

IMM/ D01 

11. Reportlnc Period 

a. Final Report 

Yes 0 
No 0 

I 10/30/2019 

109/30/2019 

9. Report F~<v 
Quarterly l.!..J 

number o/gowmana, ~ a, worltlng r,roup mfftlngs relafled lio tlte NPSBN held durin(I tltequortzr 
lctucrl number of lndilliduok wllo went scnr lo notional or reglonol thlrd-potty conferences wllh a focus oreo or ttolnlllO ttod< 

ireloCN to tlte NPSBN using SUGP fllGfltfunth during the quortff 

lctuol number o/ ellfflts coordhtoted-or held using SUGP grant funds during the quo,u,, as requafff I>)' fl~ 

lctuol number o/ stul:I! personnel FTfs who IH!pn supportfn'J SUGP octillilies during the quomr (may be a decimal). 

number a/ a,nlnlefs ~ durinr, the quorm. 

I Yes or No 1/ dolo shoring palldes and/or og,N111ents were developed during this reporting quortw. 

I Yes or No I/ further ldentljkotion of pol:l!nllol publk safely users o«IHred during this reporting quartw. 

I res or No I/ plans /or /uttlre ffllergecy a,n,munlcotlons l:l!Chno/ow tronsltlons °"""ed during l#tls reporfinfl quoree,. 

I
res or No I/ pu/Jlk safety opp/ltotlons or dotolJases within the SIGII! or terr/tor, were ldenllfied and lransllion plons were MW/oped 
l#tls repa,t/"fl quortw 

Ires or No I/ porlidpoled in ldentl/vlng ongoing cowove gaps using SUGP fund$ during this reporting quortff. 

[{opt-In and Vpr-o,,i l'ost-SMtA Phase Only} Yes a, No If PGrtidpot,ed In dofo co/led/on od/vl&s os requested t,y FlrstNet or 
'1owlng a doamffittH dota llOl/ection demmlnorion lly Opt-Our (Posr-SMI.A} grantees. 

·•••fl• 111.,,....,._, ,.._.,..,,tllldtll..,."°"'or.,,,.-e..,,,,.,,.11,w...,lh 



0MB ConttOI No, 0660-0042 
Elcplratlon O.te: 01/31/2021 

11a. Namtive desalptlon for each activity~ In Question 11 for this quarur; any challences « obstacles enoounteted and m1t11at1on stn~es you have employed; planned major activities for the nod quarter; and any adcltlonal project 
The Public Safety Worklnc Group (PSWGJ held meetlnas on Aupst 8th and September 12th. The ICY RrstNet team conducted site surveys of moetlnc locations In the Luinaton KY aru. Sewral loc:atlans were nNiewed and the Embassy Suites, 
1801 NewtDwn Pib, l.l!xlngton KY -s selected. Location, dates, and times were monllnated with RrstNet & AT&T. A SUGP Z Stakeholdot EWftt Request letter and a1enda was submllted to and approved br FlrstNet. The KY Flntlllet 11nm Is 
movlnc ror-r11 with the coordination for this event. 

lZ. Personnel 

1Za. 51afllnc Table - Pll!os~ lndud~ on staff tllot llow contrlbul.d tltM lo the project with current ouo~r•s utl/l~n. Please onJ11 Ind~ FTE str,ff ~mplo~ b., Ill• state not controcton. Ploaso do not ttmo.,. lndllliduols from tllls tr,b/e. 
Job Title FT£% Project l•l Ass11ned Cha.,.. 

SWIC 13% Provides oversight for the SUGP2 grant. NoChan,re 
Admin SUpport Coonlinato< 100% Provides administrative support to tho SLIGP2 Team. NoChan,re 

llh. Narrative description of any staffln1 chaMenaes, vacandes, or chan,es. 
No chaUenps, vacandes, or chan,es from the previous quarter. 

13. Contractual (Contract and/or Subredpients) 

13a. Contractual Table - Include all contractors. The totals from this table should equal the "Contractual" In Question 14f. 

Name Subcontract Purpose 
Type 

RFP/RFQ Issued (Y/N) 
Contract 

Start Date End Dato 
Total Federal Funds Total Matchlnc Funds 

11Contract/S41brec.l Executed IV /Nl Allocated Allocated 
NTT Data-Curtis Nail Project Manager Contract N y 03101no1s 02/29/2020 $406 600.00 $0.00 

13b. Narrative desulntlon anv challen-•- u......,._._ or chan1es relaud to contracts and/or subreclDlents. 
No challenges, upclat.s, Ot chanses from the previous quarter. 



14. ludcet Warbheet 
Columns 2, 3 and 4 must match your current project blldcet for the entire ■ward, which Is the SF.uAA on file. 

Only list matchlna funds that the Department of Commerce has already approved. 

NTE Tobi Federal funds NTE Total Matchln& Federal Funds Obllcated 
Matchln& funds 

Total 8udcetto federal Funds Expended Project Budcet Element (1) 
Approved (2) Funds Approved (3) 

NTE Tobi Budcet (4) 
to Date (5) 

Approved to 
Date 171 (8) 

Date(&) 

a. Personnel Salaries $0.00 $106 560.00 $ 106 560.00 $0.00 $106 560.00 $106 560.00 $0.00 
b. Personnel FrlnRe Benefits $0.00 $68440.00 $68440.00 $0.00 $68 440.00 $68440.00 $0.00 
c. Travel $237,000.00 $0.00 $237000.00 $237000.00 $0.00 S237.000.00 $4 232.79 
d. Eaui- ent $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 $0.00 
e. Materials/Suonlies Sl 200.00 so.oo $1200.00 $1200.00 $0.00 $1200.00 $22.49 
f. Contractual $406 600.00 $0.00 $406 600.00 $406 600.00 $0.00 $406600.00 $127926.00 

IR. Other $55200.00 $0.00 $55 200.00 $55 200.00 $0.00 S.55 200.00 $2 500.00 
h. Indirect $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
i. Total Costs $700000.00 $175000.00 $875000.00 $700000.00 $175000.00 $875000.00 $134681.28 
Ii. Prooortlonality Percent 80.00% 20.00% 100.00% 80.00% 20.00% 100.00% 47.75" 
15. Certification: t certify 11D the best of my lmowl- and belief that this report Is_,_ and mmplete far performance ohctlvltles for the pul'IIOSels) set farth In the award documents. 
16a. Typed or printed name and title of Authorized Certlfyln1 Offldal: 16c. Telephone (are■ 

Derek Hesselrode, S-wlde lntetopen,blllty Coordinator (SWIC) code, number, and - extension\ 
16b. Slanature of Authorized Certlfyin1 Offidlil: 

~_./c__~ 16d. Email Address: __ / 
Date: 

0"18 control No. 0660-0042 
&plrotfon o,te: 01/31/2021 

Approved M1tchln1 Total funds Ellpended 
Funds &pended (9) (10) 

586 695.06 $86695.06 

$60686.55 $60 686.55 
$0.00 $4 232.79 
$0.00 $0.00 
SO.DO $22.49 
$0.00 $ 127926 .00 

$0.00 $2 500.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
$ 147 381.61 $282062.89 

52.25" 100.007' 

502-71Z-2064 

~ ! .. ~!~% ~ 

10/ 30/2019 

Public Burden 5-ment Aa:ordin& to the Pap-orlc Reduction Act, as amended, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless It displays • currently vaHd 0MB number. Public reportlna bllrden for this mllectlon of 
Information Is estimated to averap 12.S hours per response. Send comments reprdln1 the bl,rden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of lnformatlon, lndudlna sugestlons for redudn1 this bllrden to Mlcllael Dame, Prasra,m Director, 
State and local Implementation Grant Prognm, National Telecommunications and Information Administration, U.S. De$11rtfflent of Commerce, 1401 CoMtltutlon Avenue, NW, Room 4078, Washln1ton, DC 20230. 


